

Index of Rules and Regulations and Guidance Documents as Required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 84-901.03

Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education 140 N. 8th Street, Suite 300 P.O. Box 95005 Lincoln, NE 68509-5005

> Phone: 402-471-2847 Website: <u>ccpe.nebraska.gov/</u>

Dr. Michael Baumgartner, Executive Director

Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education

As of December 31, 2019

Title 281 of the Nebraska Administrative Code

- <u>Chapter 4</u> Rules and Regulations Concerning Review of Programs of Public Colleges and Universities
- Chapter 5 Rules and Regulations Concerning the Nebraska Opportunity Grant Act
- <u>Chapter 6</u> Rules and Regulations Concerning the Access College Early Scholarship Program Act
- Chapter 7 Rules and Regulations for the Postsecondary Institution Act
- Chapter 8 Guaranty Recovery Cash Fund
- Chapter 9 Rules and Regulations Concerning Capital Construction
- <u>Chapter 10</u> Rules and Regulations Concerning Off-Campus Programs in the State of Nebraska
- <u>Chapter 11</u> Rules and Regulations Concerning Review of Public Institutions' Budget and State Aid Requests
- Chapter 12 Contested Cases, Declaratory Ruling, Petitions for Rules

Guidance Documents

Academic

State Authorization Reciprocity Agreements (SARA) Q & A

Application for a Recurrent Authorization to Operate a Postsecondary Institution in Nebraska

Procedures for Submitting an Application for Modification of a Recurrent Authorization to Operate

Procedures for Submitting a Renewal Application for Institutions Holding a Recurrent Authorization to Operate in Nebraska

Information for Students and Parents

Student Complaints Against Postsecondary Institutions

Financial Aid

Financial Aid Q & A